Interest-bearing borrowings (136,273)  (74,996) (136,273)  (74,996)

The Group is mainly exposed to the Euro relating to the assets and liabilities disclosed above.

203203

Supplementary
 information Annual financial statements Notice of annual

general meeting
Corporate

 information

37 Financial risk management (continued)
37.5 Foreign currency risk management (continued)

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 5% weakening of the Namibian Dollar against the Euro. 5% is the sensitivity
rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment
of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency
denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at year end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates.  A positive number
below indicates an increase in profit or equity where currency units strengthen 5% against the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening
of currency units against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit or equity, and the balances below
would be negative.

Group Company

2023 2022 2023 2022
N$’000 N$’000 N$’000 N$’000

Profit on financial assets recorded in other comprehensive
income  17,952  14,506  17,952  14,506
Loss on financial liabilities (6,814)  (3,750) (6,814)  (3,750)

Net impact on other comprehensive income 11,138  10,756 11,138  10,756

Refer to the accounting policy note that details the exchange rate used for the recording of the foreign currency.

38 Fair value hierarchy
An entity is required in terms of IFRS 13 to disclose for each class of asset or liability that is carried at fair value, the level into which the
fair value measurement will be classified in the fair value hierarchy.

The fair value hierarchy quantifies the significance and nature of the inputs that were used in measuring the fair value of each class of
asset or liability. The lowest level input used that is significant to the fair value measurement will determine the level into which it is